

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2845/2007

JACINTO MINGUEL DE QUADROS
BARRETTO (D) THRU LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARIDAS MARUTI KAMAT & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/04/2016 This appeal was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Treveni Potekar, Adv.
Mr. S. Rehan, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that respondent No.1 has expired.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take steps for substitution of legal representatives.

List the matter after substitution is duly effected.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA
RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.04.28

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Asha Soni)

16:14:50 IST
Reason:

Sr.P.A.

Court Master