

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased respondent no. 1)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10

to (Application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution bring on record the LRs. of deceased R.No. 1)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2845 OF 2007

JACINTO MINGUEL DE QUADROS BARRETTO (D) THR. LRS.

..APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

HARIDAS MARUTI KAMAT(DEAD) & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Shobha, Advocate for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased respondent no. 1. There is a delay of 1 day in filing the application of substitution and the advocate has also filed application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution of deceased respondent no. 1 and the same have been registered as interlocutory application nos. 9 and 10 respectively.

It is further submitted that affidavit in support of the application for condonation of delay has been deposed by the Registered Clerk of the Advocate.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge with this office report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Shobha, Advocate  
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR