

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2016, I.A. 10/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2845/2007

JACINTO MINGUEL DE QUADROS BARRETTO (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARIDAS MARUTI KAMAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 02/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Vikas,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Triveni Poteker,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Applications for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 and for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution are allowed as prayed for.

Amended cause title already filed shall be taken on record.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR