

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2845 of 2007

JACINTO MINGUEL DE QUADROS BARRETTO (D) BY LRS. ...APPELLANTS
-VERSUS-
HARIDAS MARUTI KAMAT & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are Respondent Nos. 1(1) to 1(7), 2 and 3 in the matter. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. C.S Ashri, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"It is stated that respondent No.1 has expired.
Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed
to take steps for substitution of legal representatives.
List the matter after substitution is duly
effected."**

Thereafter application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 02.09.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Heard.
Applications for substitution to bring on record
the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1
and for condonation of delay in filing the application
for substitution are allowed as prayed for.
Amended cause title already filed shall be taken
on record."**

Accordingly notice to Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 was issued by Regd. AD Post. AD cards duly signed have been received back from all the 7 Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Shobha, Advocate

Mr. C.S Ashri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR