

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2845/2007

JACINTO MINGUEL DE QUADROS
BARRETTO (D) THRU LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARIDAS MARUTI KAMAT & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. Shrey R. Dambhare, Adv.
Mr. Bonny Mehra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Surendra Desai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been informed by learned counsel for the parties that talks of settlement between the parties have failed.

In this view of the matter, list this appeal on 11.01.2017 at the top of the list.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER